

CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

CONTRACT ACTION REQUEST NO. 19-06-06

Request for:	□ Authorization to □ Bid rejection □ Contract awar □ Payment Ratific	rd	Mgr. &/or his desig	gnee to open bids Partial payment Final payment Change order
Contract Number 19-06 Request No. CA-1 Contract Name Cranberry Township Municipal Building – Housekeeping Services Contractor America's Cleaning Co. Amount of request \$92,983.16 (Year 5) Description: Authorization to award the Alternate Total (which includes a day porter) amount for Year 5 (Year 2023) of the contract only to America's Cleaning Co. in the amount of \$92,983.16. Year 4 was award in the amount of \$92,983.16. Contract Year 5 (Year 2023) will be the final year of service.				
Appro Unit of Revis Total Curre	nal contract amount oved change order(s) cost(s) adjustments ed contract amount to deprevious payments of the pay request over the finish including results.	\$ \$	92,983.16	

Michael C. Malak, P.E. Director, Engineering

11/9/22

Date